Exhibit 99.1

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
        DISTRICT OF New Jersey

In re Princeton Video Image, Inc.	Case No. 03-27973
Reporting Period: August 2003

MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

File with Court and submit copy to United States Trustee within 20 days after end of month

Submit copy of report to any official committee appointed in the case.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS	Form No.	Document Attached	Explanation Attached
Schedule of Cash Receipts and Disbursements	MOR-1
Bank Reconciliation (or copies of debtor’s bank reconciliations)	MOR-1 (CON’T)
Copies of bank statements
Cash disbursements journals
Statement of Operations	MOR-2
Balance Sheet	MOR-3
Status of Postpetition Taxes	MOR-4
Copies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt
Copies of tax returns filed during reporting period
Summary of Unpaid Postpetition Debts	MOR-4
Listing of aged accounts payable
Accounts Receivable Reconciliation and Aging	MOR-5
Debtor Questionnaire	MOR-5

I declare under penalty of perjury (28 U.S.C Section 1746) that this report and the attached documents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

/s/ Carol A Bendig	8/22/03
Signature of Debtor	Date

Signature of Joint Debtor	Date

/s/ Carol A Bendig	9/22/03
Signature of Authorized Individual	Date

/s/ Carol A Bendig	VP of Finance
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	Title of Authorized Individual

* Authorized individual must be an officer, director or shareholder if debtor is a corporation; a partner if debtor is a partnership; a manager or member if debtor is a limited liability company.

Office of the United States Trustee

One Newark Center

Suite 2100

Attn: Joseph C. Kern

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Princeton Video Image, Inc.

Case # 03-27973 (KCF)

15 Princess Rd.

Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

September 19, 2003

Dear Mr. Kern,

Enclosed are the reports for Princeton Video Image for the period ending August 31, 2003.  Included are the following items:

1)	Bank Reconciliations & Copies of the Bank Statements
2)	Cash Disbursements Journal
3)	Income Statement
4)	Balance Sheet
5)	ADP – Payroll reports – includes taxes
6)	Accounts Payable Aging Report as of 8/31/03
7)	Accounts Receivable Reconciliation and Aging Report as of 8/31/03
8)	Debtor Questionnaire

Please let me know if you need any additional information or have any questions about the information enclosed.

Regards,
/s/ Carol Bendig
Carol Bendig

15 Princess Road • Lawrenceville,  NJ 08648 • 609-912-9400 • FAX 609-912-0044

36 West 20th Street • 3rd Floor • New York, NY 10011 • 646-201-5283 • Fax 646-435-0101

www.pvi-inc.com

Princeton Video Image	UNAUDITED
Fleet DIP General Account
Acct# 9420038735
G/L Acct # 1000-11-99

August 31, 2003

Balance per bank	8/31/2003	11,103.26

Outstanding Checks		(3,536.46)

Ending Balance per Analysis		7,566.80

Ending balance per general ledger difference	8/31/2003	7,566.80

O/S Cks at 8/31/03 Date	CK#	Amt
6/12/2003	001014	1,660.00	Woodbridge & Associates
6/17/2003	001060	205.22	Sonabend\Roberto
8/18/2003	001284	85.00	CobraServ National Svc Ctr
8/18/2003	001295	314.69	Lon Rosen
8/18/2003	001296	69.95	Samuel Chenillo
8/19/2003	001297	69.95	Lawrence Samuels
8/19/2003	001306	568.00	Samuel Chenillo
8/19/2003	001307	200.02	Petty Cash
8/19/2003	001309	69.95	Samuel Chenillo
8/15/2003	9174	293.68	payroll
		3,536.46

Princeton Video Image	UNAUDITED
Fleet DIP Tax Account
Acct# 9420038751
G/L Acct # 1000-12-99

August 31, 2003

Balance per bank	8/31/2003	0.00

Less:

Ending Balance per Analysis		0.00

Ending balance per general ledger	8/31/2003	0.00

Difference		0.00